	12-14-2	2000	U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01435.0)76 Customer Number: 22,852	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a Please record the attached original documents	101551 or copy thereot.		TN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1. Name of conveying parties:	4	2. Name	and address of receiving party:	
1) Michael John TAYLOR 2) Christel Marie-Claude MEALARES 3) Ian McKenzie MUNRO	11.22.a		Chemicals Limited	
Additional name of conveying party attached? □ Ye	es⊠ No	Internal Addres	s:	
3. Nature of conveyance: OIP	D LEE	Street Address City:	Britannic House 1 Finsbury Circus London EC2M 7BA, United Kingdom	
Assignment	Merger	State:	Zip Code:	
Security	Y		· · ·	
Agreement	Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other Inventor 1: 7/21/00; Inventor 2 Execution Date: Inventor 3: 8/9/00	: 7/2://00	Additional nam □ Yes ⊠ No	e & Address attached?	
4. Application number or patent number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:				
A. Patent Application Number: 09/633,107		B. Patent Number:		
Additicnal numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			number of applications and registrations involved	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7. ⊤otal f ⊠	ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FA	ARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Plea	se charge deficiency to deposit account)	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				
Çity: Washington		8. Depos	it account number: <u>06-0916</u>	
`\	0005-3315			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Ernest F. Chapman	ant + (Ylag	NOV 2 2 2000	
Registration No. 25,961	Signa	ature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2				
DATENT				

PATENT REEL: 011321 FRAME: 0732

CASE NO. BPCL 9209 USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, TAYLOR, Michael John, MEALARES, Christel Marie-Claude and MUNRO, Ian McKenzie, of British, French and Canadian nationality, respectively, residing at, 85 Maryland Way, Sunbury-on-Thames, Middlesex TW16 6HP, ENGLAND, 3 allèe des Genêts d'or, 13620, Carry le Rouet, FRANCE and 460 HWY 332 W# 163, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Polymerisation Catalysts" for which WE have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 21st 27th days of July 2000 and 9th day of August 2000

AND, WHEREAS BP Chemicals Limited having place of business at Britannic House, 1 Finsbury Circus, London EC2M 7BA, United Kingdom is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application; and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said TAYI OR, Michael John, MEALARES, Christel Marie-Claude and MUNRO, Ian McKenzie have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto BP Chemicals Limited their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protect on for said improvements in the United States.

Dated: $2/7/2ac$	Michael John TALOR	Witnessed ;
Dated: 27 111 2000	$\sum_{\tau \in \mathcal{T}} v_{\tau} \leq v_{\tau} $	Witnessed
Dated: 09/08/200	Ian McKenzie MUNRO	Witnessed